
No: AIHTICELLI2019-2020/C1 

chairperson. 

AGENDA: 

1. Report 

This is to inform you that, all cell members of EDC Cell are requested to 
asseimble in a mini auditorium on 24.07.2019 at 10.00 A.M to attend the meeting with 

2. Budget Approval 

ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY 
KAZHIPATTUR - 603 103 

4. EDC activities 

3. MoU with Industry and Institution 

5. Training Programes 
6. Any other 

Copy submitted to: 

13 Principal 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019 - 2020 

2. Office 

Circular 

3. All HOD's 

2o19202 o 

| 

Date: 18.07.2019 

Chaifperson 



S.NO 

3 

4 

6 

8 

J0 

11 

12 

ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY KAZHIPATTUR - 603 103 

EDC CELL MEETING ATTENDANCE (2019-2020) 

NAME OF THE FACULTY 

Dr.G.Sankara Malliga 
Dr.S.Markkandan 

Mr.N.Balaji 
Mrs.Sahunthala 

Mr.R.Jothiraj 

Mr.D. Anand Joseph Daniel 
Mrs.D.Bhavani 

Mr.S.Immanuel Ebenezer 

Mr.R.Logeshwaran 

Mr. Nabajyoti Modak 

Mr.G.Lokesh 

Dr,G.Sankara Malliga 

DESIGNATION 

Chairperson 
Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairperson 

Date: 24.07.2019 

SIGNATURE 

Bhewo 
Lnmun 



ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGT KAZHIPATTUR -603 103 

The Committee 

S.NO 

1 

Institute of Higher Technology at 10.00 A.M. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

11 

MINUTES OF MEETING- EDC CELL 

12 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

meeting was held on 24.07.2019 in the Conference Room of Anand 

NAME OF THE FACULTY 

Dr.G.Sankara Malliga 
Dr.S.Markkandan 

Mr.N.Balaji 
Mrs.Sahunthala 

Mr.R.Jothiraj 
Mr.D. Anand Joseph Daniel 

Mrs.D.Bhavani 

Mr.S.Immanuel Ebenezer 

Mr.R.Logeshwaran 
Mr. Nabajyoti Modak 

Mr.G.Lokesh 

The below points were discussed in the meeting: 

DESIGNATION 

Chairperson 

Coordinator 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Date: 25.07.2019 

Member 

Member 

The Coordinator briefed about EDC Cell activities and its objectives to the members, And also 

mentioned roles and responsibilities of the members. 

The Members reviewed the minutes of previous and necessary actions taken. 

It is suggested carry out the regular activities of EDC on Entrepreneurial culture building 



and encouragemcnt. 

It is encouraged to work for growth and sustainability of EDC Activities. 
Decided t0 conduct skill development training nrogrammes leading to seios 
cmployment. 

EDC Faculty members are adviscd to establish the nlatform to link with Industry and Institution. 
The Chairperson suggested all the members that students should get motivated to 

participate in the EDC Cell. 
The chairperson and coordinator thanked the members. 

Date 

12-10-2019 to 14-10 
2019 

2/11/2019 

22/3/20 to 24/3/20 

5/11/2019 
9/13/2019 

9/13/2019 

2/11/2020 

5/13/2020 

9/11/2020 

9/13/2020 

Events Plan to Organiz by Entrepreneurship Cell 

2/11/2020 

Date 

5/13/2020 

2/13/2019 

9/18/2019 

Arunkumar 

Christy Sudha 

Dhinakaran 

Participation in Entrepreneurship Initiatives attended by Faculty 
Programme Title 

NabajyothiModak 

Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme 

H.Kumar 

Three Days Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp 

Interactive session on "Are you an Entrepreneur 

Name 

Guest Lecture on "Entrepreneurship Development 

Anand Joseph Daniel 

Elakkiya Priya 
saravanan 

Programme Title 

Kamalakanni K 

NabajyothiModak 

Entrepreneur speech 
Social Innovation & Entrepreneurship 
Entrepreneurship Awareness 

Entrepreneurship & Empowerment 
Awareness Program Towards The 
Higher Education 
Interactive session on society 
Entrepreneurship Awareness 

Entrepreneurship & Empowerment 
Entrepreneur talk 

Social Innovation & Entrepreneurship 



Participation in Entrepreneurship Initiatives attended by Students Event name 
HR Concepts 

TALLY 

MS office 

Self development and Personality Growth 
Social Entrepreneurship in association with a 

social body 

Entrepreneurial Learning -Student 
Engagement Program. 

Motivation Towards Entrepreneurship 

(PIPING TECHNOLOGY) MECHICADD 
Engineering Pvt. Ltd.,Chennai 

(ANSYS) CADAAM TECHNOLOGIES 
Pyt.,Ltd,chennai 

(AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY) GOODWIN 
MOTORS 

PCB DESIGN AND FABRICATION 
WORKSHOP 

MATLAB WORKSHOP 

Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp 

A Guest Lecture on Career Guidance 

A Guest Lecture on Personality Development 

A Guest Lecture on EMF 

Two Days Workshop on "HANDS ON INFYTQ" 

Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp 

Technical Seminar - "Agile Software 

Development" 

Date 

28.10.19 

25.01.20 

28.2.20 

13.2.20 

10/25/2020 

3/18/2020 

10/01/2020 to 11/01/2020 

08.09.2019 TO 12.09.2019 

03.09.2019 TO 14.09.2019 

21.10.2020 TO 25.10.2020 

2 FEB-5 FEB 

2020 

22 SEP-26 SEP 2020 

31.01.2020-2.2.2020 

10.01.2020 

29.08.2019 

09.03.2019 

18-12-2020 to 19-12-2020 

25.01.2020, 27.01.2020 & 
28.01.2020 

7/11/2020 



Ghaiuperson 
Príncipal 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

