

### ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY KAZHIPATTUR - 603 103

#### **ACADEMIC YEAR 2019 - 2020**

### Circular

No: AIHT/CELL/2019-2020/C1

Date: 18.07.2019

This is to inform you that, all cell members of EDC Cell are requested to assemble in a mini auditorium on 24.07.2019 at 10.00 A.M to attend the meeting with chairperson.

#### AGENDA:

- 1. Report
- 2. Budget Approval
- 3. MoU with Industry and Institution
- 4. EDC activities
- 5. Training Programes
- 6. Any other

Chairperson

### Copy submitted to:

- 1.: Principal
- 2. Office
- 3. All HOD's



# ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY KAZHIPATTUR - 603 103

# EDC CELL MEETING ATTENDANCE (2019-2020)

Date: 24.07.2019

s.NO	NAME OF THE FACULTY	DESIGNATION	SIGNATURE
1	Dr.G.Sankara Malliga	Chairperson	
2	Dr.S.Markkandan	Coordinator	naurilan
3	Mr.N.Balaji	Member	Balri
4	Mrs.Sahunthala	Member	8 Vu
5	Mr.R.Jothiraj	Member	Tothi
6	Mr.D. Anand Joseph Daniel	Member	Asj
7	Mrs.D.Bhavani	Member	Bhallow
8	Mr.S.Immanuel Ebenezer	Member	Lynnew
10	Mr.R.Logeshwaran	Member	Toeyana
11	Mr. Nabajyoti Modak	Member	-purch
12	Mr.G.Lokesh	Member	Chris-
1	Dr.G.Sankara Malliga	Chairperson	/s/>



## ANAND INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TECHNOLOGY KAZHIPATTUR ~ 603 103

### MINUTES OF MEETING - EDC CELL ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

Date: 25.07.2019

The Committee meeting was held on 24.07.2019 in the Conference Room of Anand Institute of Higher Technology at 10.00 A.M.

S.NO	NAME OF THE FACULTY	DESIGNATION
1	Dr.G.Sankara Malliga	Chairperson
2	Dr.S.Markkandan	Coordinator
3	Mr.N.Balaji	Member
4	Mrs.Sahunthala	Member
5	Mr.R.Jothiraj	Member
6	Mr.D. Anand Joseph Daniel	Member
7	Mrs.D.Bhavani	Member
8	Mr.S.Immanuel Ebenezer	Member
10	Mr.R.Logeshwaran	Member
11	Mr. Nabajyoti Modak	Member
12	Mr.G.Lokesh	Member

# The below points were discussed in the meeting:

The Coordinator briefed about EDC Cell activities and its objectives to the members. And also mentioned roles and responsibilities of the members.

- The Members reviewed the minutes of previous and necessary actions taken.
- It is suggested carry out the regular activities of EDC on Entrepreneurial culture building

and encouragement.

- It is encouraged to work for growth and sustainability of EDC Activities.
- Decided to conduct skill development training programmes leading to self/wage employment.
- EDC Faculty members are advised to establish the platform to link with Industry and Institution.
- The Chairperson suggested all the members that students should get motivated to participate in the EDC Cell.
- The chairperson and coordinator thanked the members.

### Events Plan to Organiz by Entrepreneurship Cell

Date	Programme Title
12-10-2019 to 14-10- 2019	Entrepreneurship Awareness Programme
22/3/20 to 24/3/20	Three Days Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp
2/13/2019	Interactive session on "Are you an Entrepreneur"
9/18/2019	Guest Lecture on "Entrepreneurship Development"

Participation in Entrepreneurship Initiatives attended by Faculty

A CONTRACT OF THE SALK MAD	Name	Programme Title
2/11/2019	NabajyothiModak	Entrepreneur speech
5/11/2019	Arunkumar	Social Innovation & Entrepreneurship
9/13/2019	Christy Sudha	Entrepreneurship Awareness
9/13/2019	Dhinakaran	Entrepreneurship & Empowerment
2/11/2020	Anand Joseph Daniel	Awareness Program Towards The Higher Education
5/13/2020	Kamalakanni K	Interactive session on society
9/11/2020	H.Kumar	Entrepreneurship Awareness
9/13/2020	NabajyothiModak	Entrepreneurship & Empowerment
2/11/2020	Elakkiya Priya	Entrepreneur talk
5/13/2020	saravanan	Social Innovation & Entrepreneurship

Participation in Entrepreneurship Initiati Event name	ives attended by Students
	Date Date
HR Concepts	28.10.19
TALLY	25.01.20
MS office	28.2.20
Self development and Personality Growth	13.2.20
Social Entrepreneurship in association with a social body	10/25/2020
Entrepreneurial Learning – Student Engagement Program.	3/18/2020
Motivation Towards Entrepreneurship	10/01/2020 to 11/01/2020
(PIPING TECHNOLOGY) MECHICADD Engineering Pvt.Ltd.,Chennai	08.09.2019 TO 12.09.2019
(ANSYS) CADAAM TECHNOLOGIES Pvt.,Ltd,chennai	03.09.2019 TO 14.09.2019
(AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY) GOODWIN MOTORS	21.10.2020 TO 25.10.2020
PCB DESIGN AND FABRICATION WORKSHOP	2 FEB-5 FEB 2020
MATLAB WORKSHOP	22 SEP-26 SEP 2020
Entrepreneurship Awareness Camp	31.01.2020-2.2.2020
: A Guest Lecture on Career Guidance	10.01.2020
A Guest Lecture on Personality Development	29.08.2019
A Guest Lecture on EMF	09.03.2019
	18-12-2020 to 19-12-2020
Two Days Workshop on "HANDS ON INFYTQ"	25.01.2020, 27.01.2020 & 28.01.2020
entrepreneurship Awareness Camp	7/11/2020
Technical Seminar – "Agile Software Development"	

airperson

Cr. Dir